&' COLLEGE OF MENOMINEE NATION

‘Section

ACC204-01
ACC233-01
ACC234-01
ART106-01
BIO202-01**

B10202-02
BlIO204-01*

BIO207-01*
BUS100-01
CHM101-01

CMP180-01
CMP205-01*
CMP207-01*
CMP299-01
COM100-01*
COM100-02*
COM100-03*
ECN202-01
EDU201-01
EDU295-01*

ENG101-01**
ENG101-02*
ENG102-01*
ENG206-01*
ENG207-01*
ENG215-01
GEG210-01
GEG245-01
HIS123-01*
HUD210-01
HUD237-01
HUM100-01**
HUS160-01*
HUS205-01
HUS220-01
HUS250-01
HUS270-01
HUS280-01

P.O. BOX 1179
Keshena, Wisconsin 54135

Cotirse

Session One (16 weeks) January 26 - May 15, 2009
Managerial Accounting

Advanced Managerial Accounting (ITV)
Cost Accounting

Fundamentals of Design

Principles of Biology

Principles of Biology Lab

Principles of Biology

Principles of Biology Lab

Anatomy & Physiology

Anatomy & Physiology Lab

Principles of Microbiology

Introduction to Business

Introduction to Chemistry

Introduction to Chemistry Lab

Intro to Microcomputer & Information Technology
Internet and Web Publishing

Introduction to Networking

Intro to Final Cut Pro

Introduction to Oral Communication
Introduction to Oral Communication
Introduction to Oral Communication
Macroeconomics

Emergent Literacy

Student Portfolio Seminar

(Jan 30, Feb 13, Feb 27, Mar 13, Mar 27)
Introduction to College English
Introduction to College English

College English & Research

Introduction to Poetry (ITV)

American Indian Literature

Business Writing

Cultural Geography (ITV)

Geographic Information Systems

Treaty Era

Introduction to Human Development
Observation and Interpretation of Child Behavior
Introduction to the Humanities
Counseling Skills and Practice

AODA Assessment, Diagnosis, and Treatment (ITV)
AODA Recordkeeping

Overview of Mental Disorders (ITV)
Pre-Internship (ITV)

Internship Seminar (ITV)

*Pre-requisite
**STEM Scholars Program Priority
*** Entrepreneurship Certificate Program

+*Teacher Education Baccalaureate Program Only
Last day to register is January 20, 2009

NCA ACCREDITED
Spring 2009 Schedule - Keshena
January 26 through May 15, 2009

Credit Day
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Time

5:00-8:50
3:00-5:50
6:00-9:50
6:00-8:50
9:00-11:50
9:00-12:50
12:00-2:50
12:00-3:50
5:00-7:50
5:00-8:50
5:00-6:50
3:00-5:50
12:00-2:50
12:00-3:50
9:00-11:50
5:00-7:50
5:00-7:50
5:00-7:50
2:00-3:20
6:00-8:50
3:00-5:50
6:00-8:50
5:00-7:50
9:00-11:50

1:00-2:20
6:00-8:50
9:00-11:50
12:00-2:50
3:00-5:50
2:00-4:50
9:00-11:50
4:00-6:50
9:00-11:50
12:00-2:50
5:00-7:50
1:30-2:50
5:00-8:50
6:00-8:50
5:00-6:50
12:00-2:50
12:00-12:50
1:00-1:50

(800) 567-2344
(715) 799-5600 - Keshena
(920) 965-0070 - Green Bay

2/19/2009

Instructor

Singh
Singh
Raminger
Grignon, B
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Hanson
Reising
Reising
Hanson
Erdmann
Odorzynski
Odorzynski
Vickers
Fregien
Jurgens
Fregien
Winn
Winn
Halil
Chisha
Bubolz
Cartwright

Besaw
Shingler
Besaw
Winn
Besaw
Besaw
Van Lopik
Crocker
Hall
Fredericks
Chelberg
Vickers
Dakai
Jordan
Dakai
Jordan
Jordan
Jordan



2/19/2009
Session One (16 weeks) January 26 - May 15, 2009

Section Course Credit Day Time Instructor Room
LAN102-01 Menominee Language I 4 MW 5:00-6:50 Teller SD121
LAW201-01 Legal Writing and Research (ITV) 3 W 3:30-4:50 Brzezinski GM203
F 3:00-4:30
LAW205-01 Family and Juvenile Law 3 W 12:00-2:50 Brzezinski SD125
LAW290-01 Internship 2 F 2:00-3:50 Brzezinski GM203
MAT106-01**  College Algebra 3 TR 10:30-11:50 Martin SD224
MAT106-03* College Algebra 3 W 6:00-8:50 Goodwill SD224
MAT231-01* Calculus and Analytic Geometry | 4 TR 2:00-3:50 Martin SD225
NAR260-01 Introduction to Water and Soils Resources 3 M 12:00-2:50 Yazzie SD123
NAR261-01 Introduction to Water and Soils Resources Lab i W 12:00-1:50 Yazzie SD222
NUR150-01 Nursing Health Promotion 3 7 8:00-10:50 Swift GMOO01
NUR160-01 Nursing Health Alterations 3 T 12:00-2:50 Miller GMOO01
PHL206-01 Contemporary Moral Problems (ITV) 3 T 6:00-8:50 Vickers GM203
POL202-01 Introduction to Public Policy 3 R 3:00-5:50 Brzezinski GM203
SDE100-01 Introduction to Sustainable Development (ITV) 3 R 6:00-8:50 Van Lopik GM203
SDE100-02 Introduction to Sustainable Development (ITV) 3 W 9:00-11:50 Van Lopik GM203
SDE290-01 Implementing Sustainable Development 3 R 12:00-2:50 Van Lopik SD125
SOC100-01 Introduction to Sociology (ITV) 3 R 9:00-11:50 Cartwright GM203
THE101-01 American Indian Theatre 3 M 6:00-8:50 Winn SD125
Session Two (8 weeks) January 26 - March 20
ACC299-01 Accounting Internship (ITV) 2 F 9:00-11:50 Erdmann GM203
(8 hour Seminar Required) TBD  TBD TBD TBD
BUS112-01*** Business Law (ITV) 3 TR 12:00-2:50 Brzezinski GM203
EDU100-02 Student Success Strategies 2 MW 2:00-3:50 Cartwright SD121
EDU300-01**** Foundations of American Education 3 MW 5:00-7:50 Spence SD226
EDU302-01*** Education Psychology 3 TR 5:00-7:50 Fredericks SD226
ENG090-01 Fundamentals of English 3 TR 9:00-11:50 Shingler SD220
MAT045-01 Basic Mathematics 3 MW 2:00-4:50 Creapeau SD125
NUR110-01 Nursing Fundamentals 2 T 9:00-10:50 Nordyke SD122
12:00-1:50
NUR111-01 Fundamental Nursing Skills 3 RF 8:00-2:30 Swift GMO001
NUR151-01 Clinical Care Across the Lifespan 2 RF 7:00-1:30 Gomez GMO001
Session Three (8 weeks) March 23 - May 15
EDU301-01**** Education Technology 3 TR 5:00-7:50 Grignon, J SD220
EDU313-01**** Inclusion Strategies for Eceptional Learners 2 MW 5:00-7:50 Fredericks SD226
MAT090-02 Fundamentals of Mathematics 3 MW 2:00-4:50 Creapeau SD224
NUR120-01 Nursing Pharmacology 2 T 9:00-10:50 Finesilver SD122
12:00-1:50
NUR130-01 Introduction to Clinical Practice 2 RF 7:00-1:30 Nordyke GMOO01
NUR161-01 Introduction to Clinical Care Management 2 RF 7:00-1:30 Miller GMO001
Technical Education Diploma Programs
Section Course Credit Day Time Instructor Room
Session One (16 weeks) January 26 - May 15, 2009
ELT105-01 Math for Electricians 1l 3 MWR 8:00-8:50 Rowen SD224
ELT106-01 National Electrical Code Il 2 T 8:00-8:50 Corn TC105
R 1:00-1:50 Corn TC105
ELT107-01 Advanced Electrical Concepts 5 MTWR 11:00-11:50 Corn TC105
MTW  1:00-1:50 Corn TC105
ELT108-01 Commercial Wiring 3 TR 9:00-10:50 Corn TC105
ELT109-01 Industrial Wiring 3 Mw 9:00-10:50 Corn TC105
OFT104-01 Professional Profile 3 TWR 10:30-11:20 Knight TC103
OFT106-01 Proofreading and Editing 3 TWR 8:30-9:30 Knight TC103
OFT107-01 Written Communication 3 TWR 9:30-10:20 Knight TC103
OFT108-01 Records Management 3 TWR 12:00-12:50 Knight TC1083
OFT109-01 Business Experience Applied 1 TWR  1:00-1:50 Koonz TC103



RES111-01
RES106-01

RES101-01
RES102-01
RES104-01

RES110-01
RES110-02
WEL101-01
WEL102-01
WEL111-01

Session Nine (16 weeks) February 23 - May 15, 2009
Residential Blueprint Reading & Estimating
Site Layout/Framing & Construction Techniques

Safety & Material Handling |

Panelized & Modular Manufacturing
Sustainable Residential Electrical, Plumbing &
Solar Electricity

Applied Mathematics 1-Trades

Applied Mathematics 1-Trades

Welding Processes |

Welding Processes |l

Welding Blueprint Reading and Sketching

* Prerequisite

* STEM Scholars Program

** Entrepreneurship Certificate Program
****Teacher Education Program Only

Last day to register is January 20, 2009
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8:30-9:50
10:00-12:20
12:00-2:50
12:30-2:50
10:30-2:20
12:30-2:20
8:30-11:50
4:30-5:50
8:30-9:50
6:00-7:50
8:00-9:50
3:00-4:20

Lowey
Fox

BrooksT
Fox
Fox

BrooksT
BrooksT
Meyers
Meyers
Lowey

OM1
OomM2
om2
OomM2
Oom2
OoM2

TC103
OoM1
TC105
TC105
TC103



COLLEGE OF MENOMINEE NATION 800-567-2344

P.O.BOX 1179 Keshena 715-799-5600
Keshena, Wisconsin 54135 Green Bay 920-965-0070
2/19/2009
Spring 2009 Schedule -- Green Bay
January 26 through May 15, 2009
Green Bay,
Section Cotirse Credits Day Time Instructor Room
Session One (16 weeks) January 26 - May 15, 2009
ACC204-30  Managerial Accounting 4 T 6:00-9:50 Raminger GB220
ACC233-30  Advanced Managerial Accounting (ITV) 4 M 3:00-5:50 Singh GB205
ANT200-30* Intro to Native American Cultures 3 R 12:00-2:50 Hall GB212
BiO204-30*  Anatomy and Physiology 5 M 9:00-11:50 Reising . GB222
Anatomy and Physiology Lab W 9:00-12:50 Reising GB222
BUS100-30  Introduction to Business 3 W 9:00-11:50 Erdmann GB212
CMP180-30 Introduction to Computer & Information Technology 3 F 12:00-2:50 Goodwill GB219
COM100-30* Intro to Oral Communications 3 M 3:00-5:50 Hall GB212
ECN202-30  Macroeconomics 3 F 2:00-4:50 Chisha GB212
EDU201-30  Emergent Literacy 3 W 9:00-11:50 Stokes GB220
EDU256-30 Social and Family Influences on Early Development and Learning 3 w 6:00-8:50 Vanden Berk GB220
EDU295-30* Student Portfolioc Seminar 1 R 6:00-8:50 Hall/Spence GB219
(Jan 29, Feb 12, Feb 26, Mar 12, Mar 26)
ENGO090-31 Fundamentals of English 3 R 6:00-8:50 Argall GB221
ENG101-30* Introduction to College English 3 W 12:00-2:50 Argall GB221
ENG102-30* College English & Research 3 M 3:00-5:50 Argall GB221
ENG206-30 Introduction to Poetry (ITV) 3 M 12:00-2:50 Winn GB205
ENG208-30  Minority Women in Literature 3 F 9:00-11:50 Argall GB221
ENG215-30*** Business Writing 3 R 3:00-5:50 Besaw GB219
GEG110-30  Physical Geography 5 TR 3:00-6:20 Chandik GB212
GEG210-01  Cultural Geography (ITV) 3 T 9:00-11:50 Van Lopik GB205
HIS112-30*  US History from 1865 to Present 3 W 12:00-2:50 Sisay GB212
HUMZ299-30  Introduction to Oneida Culture Studies 3 M 6:00-8:50 Brooks GB221
HUS160-30  Counseling Skills and Practice 4 R 3:00-6:50 Jordan GB220
HUS190-30  Psychopharmacology 3 W 6:00-8:50 Miceli-Wink GB221
HUS205-30 AODA Assessment, Diagnosis and Treatment (ITV) 3 M 6:00-8:50 Jordan GB205
HUS210-30  Treating the Disease of Addiction 3 F 3:00-5:50 Jordan GB220
HUS250-30  Overview of Mental Disorders (ITV) 3 W 12:00-2:50 Jordan GB205
HUS270-30  Pre-Internship (ITV) 1 F 12:00-12:50 Jordan GB205
HUS280-30  Internship Seminar (ITV) 1 F 1:00-1:50 Jordan GB205
LAW290-30 Internship (ITV) 2 F 2:00-3:50 Brzezinski GB205
MATO045-30  Basic Mathematics 3 M 6:00-8:50 Thomas GB220
MAT106-30* College Algebra 3 W 12:00-2:50 Thomas GB220
MAT260-30  Introduction to Statistics 4 w 4:30-8:20 Thomas GB212
PHL206-30 Contemporary Moral Problems (ITV) 3 T 6:00-8:50 Vickers GM205
POL202-30 Introduction to Public Policy (ITV) 3 R 3:00-5:50 Brzezinski GB205
PSY100-30 Introduction to Psychology 3 W 6:00-8:50 Klaus GB222
SDE100-30  Introduction to Sustainable Development (ITV) 3 R 6:00-8:50 Van Lopik GB205
SDE100-31 Introduction to Sustainable Development (iTV) 3 W 9:00-11:50 Van Lopik GB205

* Prerequisite
** STEM Scholars Program Priority
*** Entrepreneurship Certificate Program

****Teacher Education Baccalaureate Program Only

Last day to register is January 20, 2009
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‘Green Bay

Section Course Credits Day
Session One (16 weeks) January 26 - May 15, 2009

S0OC100-30  Introduction to Sociology (ITV) 3 R

THE202-30 Playwriting 3 R
Session Two (8 weeks) Jan 26 through Mar 20

ACC299-30  Accounting Internship (ITV) 2 F
(8 hour Seminar Required) TBD

BUS112-30*** Business Law (ITV) 3 TR

EDU100-30  Student Success Strategies 2 TR

ENG090-30  Fundamentals of English 3 MW
Session Three (8 weeks) Mar 23 through May 15

MATO090-30  Fundamental of Math 3 TR
Session Four (4 weeks) Jan 26 through Feb 20

EDU102-30  Career Exploration 1 w

Entrepreneurship Certificate Program (Green Bay Campus)

Section Course Credits Day

BUS112-30*** Business Law (ITV) 3 TR
(See Session llI--Jan 26 through May 15, 2009)

ENG215-30*** Business Writing 3 R

(See Session I--Jan 26 through May 15, 2009)

* Prerequisite
** STEM Scholars Program Priority(Keshena Campus)
*** Entrepreneurship Certificate Program (Green Bay Campus)

****Teacher Education Baccalaureate Program Only

Time

9:00-11:50
9:00-11:50

9:00-11:50
TBD
12:00-2:50
9:00-10:50
9:00-11:50
12:00-2:50
1:00-4:50

Time
12:00-2:50

3:00-5:50

Last day to register is January 20, 2009

2/19/2009

Instructor

Cartwright
Winn

Erdmann
TBD
Brzezinski
Creapeau
Argall
Thomas

Erdmann

Instructor
Brzezinski

Besaw

Rooim

GB205
GB212

GB205
TBD
GB205
GB221
GB221
GB220

GB219

Room
GB205

GB219

)
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10/31/2008

Corrections

MAT106-01** from MW to TR

SDE290-01 from GB Schedule to Keshena Schedule

Day/Time Changes

CMP207-01 fromMto T

HUD238-30 from W 3:00-5:50 to F 12:00-2:50

Add

EDU300-01: Foundations of American Education 3 MW 5:00-7:50

EDU301-01: Education Technology 3 TR 5:00-7:50

EDU302-01: Educational Psychology 3 MW 5:00-7:50

EDU313-01: Inclusion Strategies for Exceptional Learners 2 MW 5:00-6:50

HUS270-01/30 2 F TBA GM203/GB205

11/4/2008

Updated in Empower:

CHM101-01 General Chemistry

CHM101-01 General Chemistry Lab

Change times:

ENG206-01Intro to Poetry from 12-3:50 to 12-2:50

NUR110-01 Nursing Fund from 9-10:50 to 9-12:50

NUR120-01 Nursing Pharmacology from 1-2:50 to 9-12:50

ENG206-30 Intro to Poetry from 12-3:50 to 12-2:50

EDU201-30 Emergent Literacy from 9-12:50 to 9-11:50

Changed course section:

LAW201-30 to LAW201-01 Legal Writing and Research

LAW205-30 to LAW205-01 Family and Juvenile Law

ACC290-01 to ACC299-01 Accounting Internship

ACC290-30 to ACC290-01 Accounting Internship

Changes sessions:

NUR110-01 Nursing Fund from session 1 to session 2

NUR120-01 Nursing Pharmacology from session 1 to session 3

Changed Days:

EDU201-01 Emergent Literacy from R to F

HUS238-30 Play and creative Activities from W to F

Change Rooms:

EDU250-30 Intro to Teacher Education from GB221 to GB212

11/12/2008

Change Time

ENG101-02 from 5:00-6:50 to 6:00-8:50

HUS180-01 from 4:00-6:50 to 3:00-5:50

HUS270-01 from TBA to 1:00-2:50

EDU250-30 from 5:00-7:50 to 6:00-8:50

Change Day

EDU250-30 from Rio T

PSY100-30 from T to W

Add

ENG090-30 R 6:00-8:50 Staff GB221




HUS190-30 W 6:00-8:50 Staff GB220

HUS210-30 F 3:00-5:50 Jordan GB220

MAT045-30 M 6:00-8:50 Staff GB220

12/4/2008

Class change

EDU090-30 R 6:00-8:50 to EDU090-31

Change Day

PSY100-30 from T to W (in empower)

CMP180-01 from F to W (in empower)

Change time

ACC299-01 9:00-12:50 to 9:00-11:50

ECN202-30 to 2-4:50 (in empower)

12/8/2008

Add

HUS280-01/30 (ITV)

F 1:00-1:50 GM203/GB205
F

7
LAW290-01/30 (ITV) 2 F 2:00-3:50 GM203/GB205

Change Day

SCl1090-30 from MW to TR

Change Staff

MATO090-01 from Creapeau to Goodwill

MAT090-02 from Goodwill to Creapeau

ACCO090-01 Raminger

ART106-01 B Grignon

BIO204-01 Reissing

CMP180-03 Wilber

CMP205-01 Fregien

CMP299-01 Fregien

GEG?242-01 Crocker

HUD237-01 Chelberg

HUS160-01 Dakai

HUS180-01 Warrington

HUS220-01 Dakai

LAN102-01 Teller

ACC090-30 Raminger

ACC204-30 Raminger

B10204-30 Reissing

EDU201-30 Stokes

EDU256-30 Vanden Berk

GEG110-30 Chandik

HIS112-30 Sisay

HIS299-30 Cornelius

HUM299-30 Brooks

HUS180-30 Warrington

HUS190-30 Miceli-Wink

PSY100-30 Klaus

SCI090-30 Reissing

12/10/2008

Added courses:

NUR150-01

NUR160-01




Updated Course times

NUR151 T 1:00-4:00 SM

NUR161 TF 7:00-1:00 TF

MATO045-31 12:00-2:50 TR

Change Staff:

CHM101-01 Odorzynski

EDU201-01 Bubolz

12/17/2008|Change course times:

NUR110-01 9:00-10:50 and 12:00-1:50

NUR120-01 9:00-10:50 and 12:00-1:50

1/15/2009|Courses Cancelled:

Keshena

ACC090-01

ACC135-01

CMP180-02

CMP180-03

EDU100-01

EDU102-01

EDU103-01

ENG090-02

ENG101-03

HUS180-01

LAW204-01

MATO020-01

MAT106-02

PHY103-01

SCI090-01

SCI090-02

SCI090-03

Green Bay

ACCO090-30

EDU103-30

HI1S299-30

HUS180-30

LAW204-30

MAT045-31

SCI090-30

Change Staff

NUR110-01 Katrina Nordyke

NUR111-01 Jean Swift

NUR120-01 Cynthia Finesilver

NUR130-01 Katrina Nordyke

NUR150-01 Jean Swift

NUR151-01 Karly Gomez

NUR160-01 Patricia Miller

NUR161-01 Patricia Miller

ENG090-30 Argall

ENG090-31 Argall

ENG101-30 Argall

ENG102-30 Argall

ENG208-30 Argall




1/16/2009

Canceled Classes:

HUD236-01

EDU250-30

BUS120-30

SCI090-31

Staff added:

ACC234-01 Raminger

EDU302-01 Fredericks

MATO045-30 Thomas

EDU100-30 Creapaeu

Tech Ed:

Added Tech Ed Courses (Keshena Schedule)

1/30/2009

Changed days/times:

BI0202-02 from R 12:00-2:50 to T 12:00-2:50

BI0202-02 Lab from T 12:00-3:50 to R 12:00-3:50

LAW201-01 from MW 3:30-4:50 to W 3:30 to 4:40 and F 3:00-4:30

NUR160-01 from T 12:00-3:50 to T 12:00-2:50 per Nursing dept

Room Change:

ENG101-02 SD225

ELT106-01 TC105

ELT107-01 ELT105

OFT109-01 TC103

PSY100-30 GB222

MATO045-01 SD125

HUD210-01 SD226

Tech Ed:

Added RES and WEL classes to session 9 (Keshena)

2/19/2009

Staff change:

WEL101-01 from Meyers to Kempka

Room change:

HUD210-01 from SD226 to SD125

MATO045-01 from SD125 to SD226

2/23/2009

Staff Change:

RES106-01 from Arce to Fox

/
WL

RES101-01 from Arce to Brooks

RES102-01 from Arce to Fox

RES104-01 from Arce to Fox




